SECTION IVB Listed on.8.12.2014 Court No.7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.14 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

ΙN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NOS.</u> 18890-18892 OF 2014

AND

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order)

Santosh & Ors. Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petitions are filed by Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Advocate on 29.10.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 26.3.2014 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 3470, 3682 and 3683 of 2011 barred by time by 127 days along with the application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) Nos. 20531-20565 of 2014 Entitled Narbadi Devi & Ors. Versus State of Haryana & Ors. arising out of common order was disposed of on 22.08.2014 .(Copy of order dated 22.08.2014 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that SLP (C) Nos. 28253-28257 of 2014 Entitled Hisar Adarsh Shanti Niketan Coop. House Building Society Ltd. Hisar, Etc. Etc. Versus State of Haryana & Ors. arising out of common order was disposed of on 30.10.2014 .(Copy of order dated 30.10.2014 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that notice in SLP (C) Nos. 31388-31393 of 2014 @ CC Nos. 17816-17821 of 2014 Entitled Ram Avtar Etc. Etc. Versus State of Haryana & Ors. Etc. Etc. arising out of common order was directed on 17.11.2014. SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 17.11.2014 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 22.11.2014 filed additional affidavit alongwith order dated 8.11.2005 as per undertaking dated 10.11.2014. The same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS