S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for

Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC

No(s).

21990-21991/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2014 in RFA No. 89/2014,26/03/2014 in RFA No. 3516/2011,08/07/2014 in RFA No. 3516/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUBHASH CHANDER Petitioner

(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent

(s)

I.A. 1-2/2014(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 10/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 500/- wit

h the

www.ecourtsindia.com

Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today, the delay in refiling the Special Leave Petitions is condoned. In default, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman

Wadhwa

Date: 2015.03.13 16:37:15

IST

Reason: Card of Mrs. Suman Wadhwa is used by Ms. JYoti

Gupta, Sr. PA

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

w.ecourtsindia.com