## SECTION IV B

Listed on. 30.07.2015

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-2 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 62

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NOS.28384 OF 2014

Jai Gopal and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 09.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Respondent No. 3 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the State of Haryana.

List again on 30.7.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate has on 25.03.2015 filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.3 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Fresh show cause notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has been issued by registered A.D. Post as well as Dasti on 21.05.2015. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from respondent nos. 1 and 2 so far. Counsel for the petitioner has also not filed proof of service of Dasti notice so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. R.C.Kaushikn, Adv. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Mohit