ITEM NO.72

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34133-34137/2014

SURESH KUMAR AND ANR AND ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 28/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Prerna Mann, Adv. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit on behalf of three of the common respondents in all the SLPs herein is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 14.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar