SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 (CC No.14837/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2015 in RFA No. 6900/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SURAJ BHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13357/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.34133-34137 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ANITA MALHOTRA Date: 2016.07.23 12:56:37 IST

> (Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Reason: