

SECTION IVB

Listed on 16.09.2016

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 17524-36
and 15571 of 2016

Krishna Devi & Ors. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matter were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2016, when inter alia the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"SLP(C)...CC No. 11028-11040/2016 & SLP (C)
No. 15571/2016

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is
allowed. Issue notice by speed post
returnable on 9th September, 2016....."

SLP (C) Nos. 17524-36/2016

It is submitted that there are four respondents in SLP (C) Nos. 17524-17526, 17528-29, 17531-32, 17535-17536/2016, three respondents in SLP (C) Nos. 17533/2016, two respondents in SLP (C) No. 17534/2016, seven respondents in SLP (C) No. 17527/2016 and there are 10 respondents in SLP (C) No. 17530/2016.

It is further submitted that show cause notice was issued on 04.08.2016 through registered A.D. Post. As per tracking report, notices have been delivered in respect of common Respondent Nos. 1 (State of Haryana), Respondent No. 2 (Land Acquisition Collector) and Respondent No. 3, proforma Respondent Nos. 5-10 in SLP (C) No. 17530/2015 at Hisar HO and in respect of Respondent No. 4, returned at New Delhi GPO (Copy enclosed).

SLP (C) No. 15571/2016

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 11 respondents through registered A.D. Post. As per tracking report, notices have been delivered in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4-11 at Hisar and in respect of Respondent No. 3 at Panchkula (Copy enclosed).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip