(Arising of in RFA No. RFA No. 40 No. 4010/2 4012/2011 4015/2011 6128/2011 Chandigarh KRISHNA DE STATE OF H (with offi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17524-17536/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 1592/2012 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 2859/2012 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 4008/2011 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 4009/2011 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 4010/2011 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 4011/2011 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 4012/2011 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 4014/2011 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 4015/2011 11/12/2015 in CO No. 52/2014 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 5387/2011 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 5388/2011 11/12/2015 in RFA No. 6128/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KRISHNA DEVI AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 15571/2016
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 16/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Tanya Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv. For Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Stand over to 7.11.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR