## SECTION IVB

Listed on 03.02.2017

Court No. 9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.3 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 17524-36 and 15571 of 2016

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for deletion of Respondent No. 5 in SLP NO. 17527/2016)

Krishna Devi & Ors. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc

Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.11.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of Haryana seeking time to file counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

To be notified in the first week of February, 2017."

## SLP (C) Nos. 17524-36/2016

It is submitted that Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Standing counsel for the State of Haryana has on 30.11.2016 filed Counter Affidavit and copy of the same is included in the SLP paper books. No rejoinder affidavit has been filed by the counsel for the petitioner.

Service position of each matters is as under:-

SLP	Total Resp.	V/A	U/S	Remarks
17524	4	1-4	_	Complete
17525	4	1-4	_	Complete
17526	4	1-4	_	Complete
17527	7	1-4	5*, 6-7**	Complete

SLP	Total Resp.	V/A	u/s	Remarks
17528	4	1-4	_	Complete
17529	4	1-4	_	Complete
17530	10	1-4, 5-10**	-	Complete
17531	4	1-4	_	Complete
17532	4	1-4	_	Complete
17533	3	1-3	_	Complete
17534	2	1-2	_	Complete
17535	4	1-4	_	Complete
17536	4	1-4	_	Complete

\*It is submitted that Mr. Mukul Kumar, advocate for the petitioner has on 28.10.2016 filed an application for deletion of respondent No. 5 in SLP No. 17527/2016 and the same is registered as I.A. No. 7 and is included in the SLP Paperbooks.

\*\* It is further submitted that Mr. Mukul Kumar , Advocate for the petitioner has on 28.10.2016 also filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of proforma respondents nos. 6-7 & 5-10 in SLP No. 17527/2014 and 17530/2014.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

## SLP (C) No. 15571/2016

It is submitted that there are 11 respondents in this matter. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of the State (respondent nos. 1-3) and the same is included in the SLP Paperbooks. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from Respondent Nos. 4-11 so far.

It is further submitted that no rejoinder affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 4-11.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/Bajaj